
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

  Section 11 
(Chapter 51 follows) Chapter 50/3 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.5 

  

 5001.00.00 01 kg SILK-WORM COCOONS SUITABLE FOR 
REELING 
 
 

 Free 

 5002.00.00 02 kg RAW SILK (NOT THROWN) 
 
 

 Free 

�������� 5003.00.00 03 kg SILK WASTE (INCLUDING COCOONS 
UNSUITABLE FOR REELING, YARN WASTE AND 
GARNETTED STOCK) 
 

 Free 

 5004.00.00 05 kg SILK YARN (OTHER THAN YARN SPUN FROM 
SILK WASTE) NOT PUT UP FOR RETAIL SALE 
 
 

 Free 

 5005.00.00 06 kg YARN SPUN FROM SILK WASTE, NOT PUT UP 
FOR RETAIL SALE 
 
 

 Free 

 5006.00.00 07 kg SILK YARN AND YARN SPUN FROM SILK 
WASTE, PUT UP FOR RETAIL SALE; SILK-WORM 
GUT 
 
 

 Free 

 5007  WOVEN FABRICS OF SILK OR OF SILK WASTE: 
 

  

 5007.10  - Fabrics of noil silk: 
 

  

 5007.10.10 
 

16 sm - - -  Containing 20% or more by weight of man-made 
fibres not printed 

 

 5% 
 

 5007.10.90 08 sm - - - Other 
 

 Free 

 5007.20.00 09 sm - Other fabrics, containing 85% or more by weight of 
silk or of silk waste other than noil silk 

 

 Free 
 

 5007.90  - Other fabrics: 
 

  

 5007.90.10 17 sm - - -  Containing 20% or more by weight of man-made 
fibres 

 

 5% 
 

 5007.90.90 10 sm - - - Other 
 

 Free 

 


